

GOVT OF WEST BENGAL

(IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE)
OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER
LOWER DAMODAR CONSTRUCTION SUB-DIVISION No.III
ULUGHATA, KHURIGACHI, HOWRAH

Memo No. 355 Dated: 18.08.2017

NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO: 4/ III of 2017–18

Sealed Tenders in printed Tender Forms as specified below are invited for the enclosed list of works, as per particulars given below and will be received by the Sub-Divisional Officer, Lower Damodar Construction Sub Division III, on the date and up to the time as specified below and shall be opened in the office of the undersigned on the date and up to the time as specified below in presence of such tenderers who may choose to be present.:

1. Last date & time limit of receiving application for the tender

2. Last date & time limit for Issuing Tender Papers

3. Date & time limit for submission of tenders

4. Date & time limit for opening of tenders

28.08.2017 upto 2:00 p.m. 29.08.2017 upto 2:00 p.m. 31.08.2017 upto 2:00 p.m. 31.08.2017 at 3:00 p.m.

The tenderers shall quote in figures and words the consolidated rate in percentage below, at par or above the schedule for the whole work.

The tender(s) which contain overwriting manipulation is liable to be rejected. All corrections should be attested under the dated initials of the tenderers.

Acceptance of tender will vest with the Sub-Divisional Officer, Lower Damodar Construction Sub Division III ,Ulughata,Howrah, who reserves the right to cancel or accept any tender without assigning any reason thereof.

No subsequent letter other than contract in proper form will be entertained and this willnot only be inviolable but also may call for disciplinary action against the contractor.

All the tenderers to deposit along with the tender, **Bank Draft/ Deposit at Call/ Treasury Challan** @ **2.0% of the estimated cost** in favour of the Executive Engineer, Lower Damodar Construction Division, Uluberia, Howrah. Drafts are requested to be purchased from any Nationalised Bank and payable at Service Branch Kolkata/Uluberia.

The successful tenderers will have to produce valid clearance certificate of Sales Tax and Income Tax before they are allowed to execute tender in W. B. F. – 2911.

Particulars of the work and additional terms and conditions of the tender may be seen in the office of the undersigned in any working day from 11.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M. during office hours. The same may also be seen in the Departmental website www.wbiwd.gov.in

Sd/-Sub-Divisional Officer L.D.C. Sub-Divn No- III Ulughata, Howrah



GOVT OF WEST BENGAL

(IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE)
OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER
LOWER DAMODAR CONSTRUCTION SUB-DIVISION No.III
ULUGHATA, KHURIGACHI, HOWRAH

ANNEXURE -I

LIST OF WORKS FOR NIT NO :04/ III of 2017 - 18

SL. NO	Name of Work/Scheme/Project	Amount put to Tender (Tender Value)	Earnest Money Deposit	Time allowed for completion
	Emergent restoration of the breach at left embankment of Bukshi Khal			
1	at Bukshi Hat G.P. of Block Bagnan-I under L.D.C. Division during			
	2017-18.	2,85,475.00	5,010.00	07 days
2	Emergent restoration of the damaged inspection path on the Right			
	Bank of S.C.D.C. from Sehagori to Syphon in G.P. Thaliyaof Amta-			
	II Block under Lower Damodar Construction Division during August			
	2017.	2,85,334.00	5,707.00	07 days
3	Emergent Stacking of Earth filled poly bags for restoration of damages			
	on embankment under Lower Damodar Construction Division during			
	2017-18.	1,42,552.00	2,852.00	07 days

Sd/-Sub-Divisional Officer L.D.C. Sub-Divn No- III Ulughata, Howrah

Memo No :355/1 (5) Dated. :18.08.2017

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation:-

- *The Executive Engineer*, Lower Damodar Construction Division, Uluberia, Howrah for favour of his kind information and disposal.
- 2) Sub Divisional Officer, Lower Damodar Construction Sub Division No. I/ II/ IV
- 3) Notice Board.

Sd/-Sub-Divisional Officer L.D.C. Sub-Divn No- III Ulughata, Howrah